OP \$265.00 115791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		107/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNCSORT INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	50 Tice Boulevard	
City:	Woodcliff Lake	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1157917	SYNCSORT
Registration Number:	2070604	BACKUP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2961223	DMEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2427390	VISUAL SYNCSORT
Registration Number:	2023810	PIPESORT
Registration Number:	2070629	FILEPORT
Registration Number:	2155075	PARASORT
Registration Number:	2502544	
Serial Number:	77389127	EXPRESSDR
Serial Number:	77389110	XRSERVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0212

900166825

Phone: 312-863-7198 Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6483.012 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher Signature: /njb/ 07/13/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=First Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=First Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=First Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0213

RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SYNCSORT INCORPORATED (the "Grantor") owns the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (each such term as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, a Grant of a Security Interest was recorded on April 17, 2008 on behalf of the Grantee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 3753/0861, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has either satisfied or fulfilled all of its obligations to release Grantee's security interest in the Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of the Grantee's release of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its continuing security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest therein, without any recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, to the Grantor. The Grantee specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Trademarks is no longer in force.

10638132.1

Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Daniela de la companya de la c

Title: Dates Och

TRADEMARK EL: 004241 FRAME: 02

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

1. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Ser./App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
SYNCSORT	1157917	73-229097	8/27/1979	6/23/1981
BACKUP EXPRESS	2070604	74-729469	9/15/1995	6/10/1997
DMEXPRESS	2961223	78-295584	9/3/2003	6/7/2005
VISUAL SYNCSORT	2427390	75-603293	12/10/1998	2/6/2001
PIPESORT	2023810	75-039990	1/3/1996	12/17/1996
FILEPORT	2070629	74-735733	9/29/1995	6/10/1997
PARASORT	2155075	74-469435	12/14/1993	5/5/1998
Sigma (Greek Symbol) & Design	2502544	75-659389	3/12/1999	10/30/2001

2. Trademark Applications

Mark	Ser./App. No.	Filing Date
ExpressDR	77-389127	2/5/2008
XP Server	77-389110	2/5/2008

10638132.1

RECORDED: 07/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0216